    1 FP6802-1.1-JUL -2009
 FP6802
85T
fitipower integrated technology lnc.
  High-Precision Voltage Detector
with Ultra-Low Quiescent Current
Pin Assignments
C8 Package (SC-82)

FP6802-39NS3G N5= FP6802-37CS3G R0=
  FP6802-39CS3G R1=
Ordering Information
FP6802-□□□□□
SC-82 Marking
Part Number
Product
Code
FP6802-22NC8G aT=
FP6802-27CC8G R2=
FP6802-39CC8G R3=
Description
The FP6802 asserts a reset signal whenever the
VDD supply voltage declines below a detection
threshold.  The detection threshold voltage is fixed
internally with accuracy of ± 2.0%.
The output detection signal is set to be active low.
That means when the power supply voltage is lower
than detection threshold, the OUT pin will turn low.
FP6802 has two different output forms, CMOS
output and N-channel open-drain output.  It is
available in space-saving SC-82 and SOT-23
packages.
Features
● Precision Monitoring of Power Supply Voltage
● Ultra-Low Supply Current at 2.5µA Typ.
● Operating Voltage Range from 1V to 5.5V
● ± 2.0% Detection Threshold Accuracy
● Reset Threshold Hysteresis: 5% Typ.
● Active Low Output
● Small Package : SC-82 and SOT-23
● RoHS Compliant
Applications
● TFT-LCD Panels
● Battery Powered Equipments
● Microprocessor Power Supply Monitoring
● Embedded Systems
● Automotive
TR: Tape / Reel
G: Green
Package Type
C8: SC-82
S3: SOT-23-3
Output Type
C: Push-Pull
N: Open-Drain
Detection Voltage
22: 2.2V   35: 3.5V
27: 2.7V   37: 3.7V
32: 3.2V   39: 3.9V
34: 3.4V
    2 FP6802-1.1-JUL -2009
 FP6802
85T
fitipower integrated technology lnc.
Typical Application Circuit
FP6802
VDD
GND
OUT
R1
100kΩ
Note：N-Channel Open-Drain
Output Products
VDD
Figure 2. Typical Application Circuit of FP6802
Functional Pin Description
Pin Name Pin Function
GND Ground
NC No connection
OUT When the power supply voltage is lower than the detection threshold, the OUT is low.
VDD Supply Voltage
Block Diagram